

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 28th November, 2022**

FOR DIRECTION :

11	S/22/2022	)	Ms. Madhura Kulkarni I/b. Chitnis and
	with	)	Company, Advocate for the plaintiffs.
	IA/290/2022	)	
	in	)	Ms. Aishah Shekhani I/b. M/s. Jhangiani
	S/22/2022	)	Narula and Associates, Advocate for defendant
		)	nos. 12 and 13.
		)	
		)	Ms. Rozat Akolawala I/b. Bharucha and
		)	Partners, Advocate for defendant nos. 14 and
		)	15.
		)	
		)	Mr. D. S. Choudhari, Deputy Sheriff is present.
		)	
		)	P.C. : The Deputy Sheriff made a statement that
		)	original acknowledgments, showing service of
		)	Writ of Summons on defendant nos. 1 to 16,
		)	have already been handed over to the ld.
		)	Advocate for the plaintiffs for filing affidavit of
		)	service, however, those are misplaced and
		)	therefore, office has written letter to the Postal
		)	Department with a request to provide tracking
		)	report, which is still awaited. Statement is
		)	accepted.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs confirms
		)	aforesaid statement made by the Deputy
		)	Sheriff and seeks time to file affidavit of
		)	service.
		)	
		)	Considering peculiar facts of the present
		)	matter, adjourned to 03.01.2023 for filing
		)	affidavit of service.

Date : 28.11.2022

Prothonotary & Senior Master