

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 9th October, 2023

FOR DIRECTION :

115. S/22/2022) Ms. Dhanashree Ranadive, i/b. Chitnis and Co.,
) Advocates for the Plaintiff.
)
)
) Mr. P.P. Shah, i/b. Veera V. Shinde, Advocate for
) Defendant Nos. 2 to 8 and 11.
)
)
) Ms. Akriti Shikha, i/b. HSA Advocates,
) Advocates for Defendant No. 16.
)
)
) **PC.:** Written Statement of Defendant Nos. 2,
) 3 and 11 is already on file. Hence, Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 11 is transferred to the
) list of Long Causes. The Ld. Advocate for
) Defendant Nos. 2 to 8 and 11 undertakes to
) serve a copy of Written Statement of Defendant
) Nos. 2, 3 and 11 upon the Plaintiff during the
) course of the day. The said undertaking is
) accepted.
)
)
) The matter be removed from the board.

09-10-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master